DATE

1/8/2021
1/12/2021
2/8/2021
2/24/2021
2/24/2021
3/19/2021
3/26/2021
3/30/2021
3/30/2021
3/30/2021
5/4/2021
5/5/2021
5/12/2021
6/23/2021
6/28/2021
7/13/2021
7/14/2021
7/16/2021
7/20/2021
8/3/2021
8/5/2021
8/10/2021
8/17/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/27/2021
9/7/2021
9/7/2021
9/8/2021
9/15/2021
9/16/2021
9/21/2021
9/21/2021
9/21/2021
9/29/2021
10/5/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/29/2021
11/1/2021
11/5/2021
11/11/2021
11/29/2021
12/1/2021
12/20/2021
12/23/2021

COMPLAINT ORGIN
ictoria Lynn Soutar
Mark Day
Tim Wright
Coleman Hood
Coleman Hood
Road Department
Michael Gunter
Debra Brown
Debra Brown
Debra Brown
Tim Wright
Sharon Johnston
Anonymous
John Mooney
Anonymous
Andrew Brislen
Anonymous
Julie Shelton
Anonymous
Dot Brent Williams
Andrew Brislen
Kathy Hall
Monizy Yepez
Rd Department
Anonymous
Charles Holiday
ANONYMOUS

GARY GILMER
Road Department
ANONYMOUS
ANONYMOUS

LOCATION OF COMPLAINT
1021 Barber Creek Dr
1160 PORTER CREEK DR
1030 Briar Lakes Rd

Watson Springs Rd B-12-006
1650 McNutt Creek Rd

1495 Avcock Rd

1497 Aycock Rd

1493 Avcock Rd

1030 Briar Lakes Rd

1960 Greenleffe dr

6109 Colham Ferry Rd

3175 Rocky Branch RD

Lee Ridge Subdivision

2189 Clotfelter Rd

1061 Porter Creek Dr

1791 Madison Court

Lee Ridge

1028 Moreland Heights Rd
2189 Clotfelter Rd

2473 Hog Mountain Rd(Jones Corner)
1011 lane creek rd

3065 Meadow Springs

1047 Summit Oaks Dr (City Gae)
1101 Cliff Dawson Rd

1785 MADDISON AVE

1785 MADDISON AVE

1080 BRIAR LAKES COURT
THE VILLAGE AT STONEBRIDGE
1047 SUMMIT GROVE DR CITY GATE
1174 BRIDLEGATE

1173 BRIDLEGATE

1021 BRIDLEGATE

2800 STONEWOOD FIELD DR
1785 MADDISON AVE

116 PORTER CREEK DR

1522 OSBORNE RD

1047 SUMMIT OAK DR

2261 ELDER MILLRD

1021 JIMMY DANIEL RD
1047 SUMMIT OAKS DR
1827 OLD EPPS BRIDGE RD
1117 KNOB CREEK DR

1240 ARROWHEAD RD
2241 MALCOM BRIDGE RD

2021 EROSION COMPLAINTS

COMPLIANT OR ISSUE

water out of pond being released into creek
TRACKING THROUGH THE SUBDIVISION
Mud & Rocks in the rd;cars parked on row;debris, lumber in row
No Erosion control

No Erosion control

mud coming onto Watson Springs Rd from logging

Neighbor moving dirt which the st stops up his d

abandoned construction site; silt fence breached;leaning power pole
Mud going into rd
Mud in Road No rock down
Grading next door
Mud in road siltfence not working
Mud in the road
No Construction entrance
Nossilt fence
Mud coming from houses
mud going into the rd
removed silt fence thinks it may erode f it rains
Replacing pipe:looking bad muddy mess; cutting her line;wtr from a hose
silt fence full washing over
silt fence down DE issue
mud in the road
nossilt fence up
MUD IN THE ROAD
SILT FENCE FULL OF MUD
AND DEBRIS ACROSS THE

LANDSCAPING IN RD
SEDIMENT GOING INTO CREEK/SILT FEHICE NOT INSTALLED CORRECTLY/RD NOT DRAINGING

MUD IN ROD TRACKING THRU SUBDIVISION

SILT FENCE NOT INSTALLED

SILT FENCE NOT INSTALLED

SILT FENCE FAILURE

SILT FENCE MAY NOT BE ENOUGH

MUD IN THE ROAD

MUD IN THE RD/WASHED CONCRETE TRUCK OUT IN THE ROAD

MUD IN THE RD

MUD IN RD

EROSION FORM PROPERTY

TRACKING MUD INTO THE ROAD

MUD IN THE ROAD

DUMPING OF DIRT/CONRCRETE/TRASH /HUNDREDS OF LOADS OF DEBRIS
DIRT IN THE ROAD

TRACKING MUD IN RD & USING PIEDMOUINT ACCESS

MUD IN THE ROAD/ NO CO

ENFORCE RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION

Gaby  Letter stating water released correctly
GABY  BRING STONE FOR CO WILL CLEAN RD
Gaby road already cleaned

Gaby  Siltfence has been installed

Gaby  Siltfence has been installed

Gaby  Mud Cleaned out of rd

Gaby  Site visit civil matter

Gaby  Attime of site visit holding
Gaby  Attime of site visit holding
Gaby  Attime of site visit holding
Gaby  Cleaned property/made repair
Gaby  newsilt fence cleaned rd

Gaby  Gravel down; Road appears ok

Gaby  Road Department fine

Gaby  Some repairs made on site with clean up crew
Gaby  Road cleaned

gaby  COin

Gaby  Spoke with owner will make sure nothing leaves site
Gaby  Cleaning road
Gaby  Cleaning the road

Gaby  matting down has seed grass just started to grow
Gaby utiltity cut the line; will make sure bring in more gravel
Gaby  repaired silt fence

Gaby  newsilt fence installed

Gaby little tracking; brought in more rock

Gaby  agriculture making a blue berry or pumpkin field
GABY  CLEANING UP MUD

GABY  WORKING ON CLEANING

GABY  WILL CLEAN RD/WILL LOOK AT GRAVEL AND DEBRIS
GABY m

GABY  TRUCK TURNED AROUND ON HIS PROPERTY
GABY  SILT FENCE INSTALLED NEED MAINT.

GABY  SILT FENCE INSTALLED NEED MAINT.

GABY  DID NOT OBSERVE SILT FENCE FAILURE
GABY  INSTALLED ADDITIONAL SILT FENCE.

GABY  COLLEGE PRO WORKING ON EROSION

GABY  CLEANED ROADF

GABY  RD CLEANED

GABY  APPEARS OK

GABY  INSTALLED SILT FENCE AND SEEDED

GABY  APPEARED TO BE NO PROBLEM

GABY  ROADWASHED AND HOSE ON SITE

GABY  APPEARS LESS THAN AN ACRE/CIVIL MATTER
GABY  RD CLEANED

GABY  VERY LITTLE TRACKING REPAIRED ROW/CIVIL MATTER W/PIEOM
GABY  INSTALLED CO

RUNNING LINES

EROSION CONTROL

Total

RESPONDED TO COMPLAINT
1/8/2021

1DAY

same day

Same Day



