

## 2021 EROSION COMPLAINTS

DATE	COMPLAINT ORIGIN	LOCATION OF COMPLAINT	COMPLAINT OR ISSUE	ENFORCE/ RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION	EROSION CONTROL	RESPONDED TO COMPLAINT
1/8/2021	Victoria Lynn Soutar	1021 Barber Creek Dr	water out of pond being released into creek	Gaby Letter stating water released correctly	yes	1 1/8/2021
1/12/2021	Mark Day	1160 PORTER CREEK DR	TRACKING THROUGH THE SUBDIVISION	GABY BRING STONE FOR CO WILL CLEAN RD	yes	1 1 DAY
2/8/2021	Tim Wright	1030 Briar Lakes Rd	Mud & Rocks in the rd, cars parked on row; debris, lumber in row	Gaby road already cleaned	yes	1 same day
2/24/2021	Coleman Hood	1493 Aycock Rd	No Erosion control	Gaby Silt fence has been installed	yes	1 Same Day
2/24/2021	Coleman Hood	1495 Aycock Rd	No Erosion control	Gaby Silt fence has been installed	yes	1 Same Day
3/19/2021	Road Department	Watson Springs Rd B-12-006	mud coming onto Watson Springs Rd from logging	Gaby Mud Cleaned out of rd	yes	1 1day
3/26/2021	Michael Gunter	1650 Watson Creek Rd	Neighbor moving dirt which the silt stops up his driveway pipe	Gaby Silt fence	yes	1 3 day
3/26/2021	Debra Brown	1489 Aycock Rd	water sitting and eroding on neighbors property and going under her driveway	Gaby At time of site visit holding	yes	1 1 day
3/30/2021	Debra Brown	1487 Aycock Rd	water sitting and eroding on neighbors property and going under her driveway	Gaby At time of site visit holding	yes	1 1 day
3/30/2021	Debra Brown	1493 Aycock Rd	water sitting and eroding on neighbors property and going under her driveway	Gaby At time of site visit holding	yes	1 1 day
5/4/2021	Tim Wright	1030 Briar Lakes Rd	abandoned construction site; silt fence breached, leaning power pole	Gaby Cleaned property/made repair	yes	1 1day
5/5/2021	Sharon Johnston	1960 Greenleffe dr	Mud going into rd	Gaby new silt fence cleaned rd	yes	1 1day
5/12/2021	Anonymous	6109 Colham Ferry Rd	Mud in Road No rock down	Gaby Gravel down; Road appears ok	yes	1 1 day
6/23/2021	John Mooney	3175 Rocky Branch RD	Grading next door	Gaby Road Department fine	yes	1 1day
6/28/2021	Anonymous	Lee Ridge Subdivision	Mud in road silence not working	Gaby Some repairs made on site with clean up crew	yes	1 1day
7/13/2021	Andrew Brislen	2189 Clofelter Rd	Mud in the road	Gaby Road cleaned	yes	1 1 day
7/14/2021	Anonymous	1061 Porter Creek Dr	No Construction entrance	Gaby CO in	yes	1 1 day
7/16/2021	Julie Shelton	1791 Madison Court	No silt fence	Gaby Spoke with owner will make sure nothing leaves site	yes	1 1 day
7/20/2021	Anonymous	Lee Ridge	Mud coming from houses	Gaby Cleaning road	yes	1 1day
8/3/2021	Dot Brent Williams	1028 Moreland Heights Rd	mud going into the rd	Gaby Cleaning the road	yes	1 1 day
8/5/2021	Andrew Brislen	2189 Clofelter Rd	removed silt fence thinks it may erode if it rains	Gaby matting down has seed grass just started to grow	yes	1 1day
8/10/2021	Kathy Hall	2473 Hog Mountain Rd/Jones Corner)	Replacing pipe; looking bad muddy mess; cutting her line; wrt from a hose	Gaby utility cut the line; will make sure in more gravel	yes	1 1day
8/17/2021	Moniz Yezpez	1011 lane creek rd	silt fence full washing over	Gaby repaired silt fence	yes	1 1day
8/19/2021	Rd Department	3065 Watson Creek Dr	silt fence down DE issue	Gaby new silt fence installed	yes	1 1 day
8/19/2021	Anonymous	1047 Summit Oaks Dr (City Gae)	mud in the road	Gaby mud tracking, brought in more rock	yes	1 1 day
8/27/2021	Charles Holiday	1101 Cliff Dawson Rd	no silt fence up	Gaby agriculture making a blue berry or pumpkin field	yes	1 1 day
9/7/2021	ANONYMOUS	1785 MADISON AVE	MUD IN THE ROAD	GABY CLEANING UP MUD	YES	1 1 DAY
9/7/2021	MARK USERY	1785 MADISON AVE	SILT FENCE FULL OF MUD	GABY WORKING ON CLEANING	YES	1 1DAY
9/8/2021	TIM WRIGHT	1080 BRARI LAKES COURT	DUMPED GRAVEL AND DEBRIS ACROSS THE STR/MUD FROM LANDSCAPING IN RD	GABY WILL CLEAN RD/WILL LOOK AT GRAVEL AND DEBRIS	YES	1 1DAY
9/15/2021	CAROLANNE KELLEY	THE VILLAGE AT STONEBRIDGE	SEDIMENT GOING INTO CREEK/FENCE NOT INSTALLED CORRECTLY/ RD NOT DRAINING	GABY WILL ENSURE NOTHING IS LEAVING SITE/UTILITY COMPANY RUNNING LINES	YES	1 1DAY
9/16/2021	ANONYMOUS	1047 SUMMIT GROVE DR CITY GATE	MUD IN RD TRACKING THRU SUBDIVISION	GABY TRUCK TURNED AROUND ON HIS PROPERTY	yes	1 1DAY
9/21/2021	ANONYMOUS	1174 BRIDEGATE	SILT FENCE NOT INSTALLED	GABY SILT FENCE INSTALLED NEED MAINT.	YES	1 1 day
9/21/2021	ANONYMOUS	1173 BRIDEGATE	SILT FENCE NOT INSTALLED	GABY SILT FENCE INSTALLED NEED MAINT.	YES	1 1day
9/21/2021	ANONYMOUS	1021 BRIDEGATE	SILT FENCE FAILURE	GABY DID NOT OBSERVE SILT FENCE FAILURE	YES	1 1day
9/29/2021	BRADLEY SAYERS	2800 STONEWOOD FIELD DR	SILT FENCE MAY NOT BE ENOUGH	GABY INSTALLED ADDITIONAL SILT FENCE	YES	1 1DAY
10/5/2021	ANONYMOUS	1785 MADISON AVE	MUD IN THE ROAD	GABY COLLEGE PRO WORKING ON EROSION	YES	1 1DAY
10/12/2021	ANONYMOUS	116 PORTER CREEK DR	MUD IN THE RD/WASHED CONCRETE TRUCK OUT IN THE ROAD	GABY CLEANED ROADS	NO	1 1DAY
10/12/2021	CHERYL BOND	1522 OSBORNE RD	MUD IN THE RD	GABY RD CLEANED	YES	1 1 DAY
10/23/2021	ANONYMOUS	1047 SUMMIT GROVE DR	MUD IN THE RD	GABY RD CLEANED	YES	1 1DAY
11/1/2021	JOHN MCGILVREY	2261 ELDER MILL RD	EROSION FORM PROPERTY	GABY INSTALLED SILT FENCE AND SEEDED	yes	1 1DAY
11/5/2021	ALLEN PERRY	1022 JIMMY DANIEL RD	TRACKING MUD INTO THE ROAD	GABY APPEARED TO BE NO PROBLEM	YES	1 1 DAY
11/11/2021	ANONYMOUS	1047 SUMMIT OAKS DR	MUD IN THE ROAD	GABY ROADWASHED AND HOSE ON SITE	YES	1 1 DAY
11/29/2021	GARY GILMER	1827 OLD EPPS BRIDGE RD	DUMPING OF DIRT/CONCRETE/TRASH /HUNDREDS OF LOADS OF DEBRIS	GABY APPEARS LESS THAN AN ACRE/CIVIL MATTER	yes	1 1 day
12/1/2021	Road Department	1117 KNOB CREEK DR	DIRT IN THE ROAD	GABY RD CLEANED	yes	1 1DAY
12/20/2021	ANONYMOUS	1240 ARROWHEAD RD	TRACKING MUD IN RD & USING PIEDMOUNT ACCESS	GABY VERY LITTLE TRACKING REPAIRED ROW/CIVIL MATTER W/PIEDM	YES	1 1DAY
12/23/2021	ANONYMOUS	2241 MALCOM BRIDGE RD	MUD IN THE ROAD/ NO CO	GABY INSTALLED CO	YES	1 1DAY

46 Total